Requisition No.: 485417

Hort [T

DATE: Oct 21, 2025

QUOTE #:362487-02

CITY OF LAREDO PUBLIC UTILITIES
PO BOX 210
LAREDO, TEXAS 78042-0210

Ron Miller

Rueda, Marco
210.630.8948

BUY BOARD QUOTE
CONTRACT #685-22

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: CS12-BR Paving and Compaction with all standard equipment in addition to the

additional specifications listed below:

SALE PRICE $237,449.03
EXT WARRANTY Included
TOTAL PRICE $237,449.03
SUB TOTAL $237,449.03
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE $237,449.03

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

Extended Warranty: CS12-12 MO/8760 HR POWERTRAIN, CS12-36 MO/3000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS +

TECH

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION
CS12 03A VIB COMP
LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM PIRACICABA FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM PIRACICABA FACTORY
AVAILABLE FOR: ADSM-N and Puerto Rico
NOTE: This meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final & EU Stage V emission
standards and is available to ADSM-N & Puerto Rico dealers.
SHELL KIT, SQR, PADFOOT, FLD
LANE 3 ORDER
ENGINE, CAT C4.4
FUEL SYSTEM, DOOR
LIGHTS, LED, STANDARD
PLATFORM, ROPS/FOPS
SEAT, VINYL

633-8505

416-1351
0P-9003

629-8332
577-7672
648-9429
648-6368
356-1226
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DESCRIPTION REF.#

SEAT BELT, 2"

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
INSTALLATION, ROPS/FOPS
SENSOR, DRIVE POWER (MDP)
TIRES, 23.1-26 8PR R-3
FREQUENCY, VARIABLE
SCRAPER, SHELL KIT READY

NO BLADE

OIL, HYD, STANDARD

FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)
PROTECTION, CYLINDER ROD
STORAGE PROTECTION
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
FILM GP "MADE IN BRAZIL"
LIGHTING, WARNING

MIRRORS, REARVIEW, EXTERNAL
GUARD, TRANSMISSION

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

POWERTRAIN

CAT C4.4 turbo- charged diesel engine
with glow-plug

heater

Dual element air cleaner

Fuel filter/water separator/electronic
priming pump and water indicator
Three-speed throttle switch including

ELECTRICAL

24-volt starting and charging system
alternator

(2) Maintenance free batteries -

750 CCA

Halogen working lights - canopy mounted

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

ROPS/FOPS platform

Four heavy-duty isolation mounts
Platform handrails/guardrails

Power steering

Adjustable tilt-steering column
Adjustable, rotating suspension seat
Retractable seat belt

Rear view camera with display

590-3401
454-5454
454-0250
441-6675
203-4717
355-3546
472-2057
357-6261
362-4940
0P-3978

0P-3940

0P-4782

599-6402
648-7051
421-8926
554-1057
355-3059
354-5413
355-2660
0P-4505

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ECOMODE

Dual propel pumps - 1 for drum and
1 for tires

Dual braking systems (service &
parking, drum only)

Two-speed hydrostatic transmission
Limited slip differential

(2 front-facing and 2 rear-facing)
Backup alarm and forward warning horn
Product link ready

Beacon ready

-engine oil pressure gauge

-engine coolant temperature gauge
-alternator charge

-fuel level gauge

-service hour meter

-engine RPM

-ground speed, vibe speed

-fuel rate gauge
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Adjustable, padded arm rest for
propel lever operation

On-board display with audible
warning alarm and interface for:
-hydraulic oil temperature gauge

COOLING

Premixed 50% concentration of extended
life coolant with freeze protection

DRUMS

Smooth drum
2134 mm (84") wide x 1534 mm (60.4")
diameter

Dual amplitude with single frequency
OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Locking composite engine enclosure
Sealed-for-life hitch bearings

Sight gauges:

-coolant level

-hydraulic oil level

Hydraulic tank locking cap
Articulated frame with safety lock
Transport tie-down and lift points

-engine load gauge

-basic compaction measurement
Lockable, vandalism guard for
on-board display

12-volt power point

to -37C (-35F)

Dual, pod-style eccentric weight
housings
Front adjustable steel scraper

Fuel tank with lockable cap

Quick connect hydraulic pressure test
ports

SOS ports:

-engine

-hydraulic

-coolant

Universal bumper
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