

DATE: Oct 21, 2025 QUOTE #:362487-02

## **CITY OF LAREDO PUBLIC UTILITIES**

PO BOX 210 LAREDO, TEXAS 78042-0210 **Rueda, Marco** 210.630.8948

## **Ron Miller**

# **BUY BOARD QUOTE CONTRACT #685-22**

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: CS12-BR Paving and Compaction with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

SALE PRICE	\$237,449.03
EXT WARRANTY	Included
TOTAL PRICE	\$237,449.03
SUB TOTAL	\$237,449.03
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE	\$237,449.03

## **WARRANTY**

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

Extended Warranty: CS12-12 MO/8760 HR POWERTRAIN, CS12-36 MO/3000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS +

**TECH** 

#### **MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS**

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
CS12 03A VIB COMP	633-8505
ANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM PIRACICABA FACTORY	
ANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM PIRACICABA FACTORY	
AVAILABLE FOR: ADSM-N and Puerto Rico	
NOTE: This meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final & EU Stage V emission	
standards and is available to ADSM-N & Puerto Rico dealers.	
SHELL KIT, SQR, PADFOOT, FLD	416-1351
ANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
ENGINE, CAT C4.4	629-8332
FUEL SYSTEM, DOOR	577-7672
LIGHTS, LED, STANDARD	648-9429
PLATFORM, ROPS/FOPS	648-6368
SEAT, VINYL	356-1226

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
SEAT BELT, 2"	590-3401
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641	454-5454
INSTALLATION, ROPS/FOPS	454-0250
SENSOR, DRIVE POWER (MDP)	441-6675
TIRES, 23.1-26 8PR R-3	203-4717
FREQUENCY, VARIABLE	355-3546
SCRAPER, SHELL KIT READY	472-2057
NO BLADE	357-6261
OIL, HYD, STANDARD	362-4940
FUEL ANTIFREEZE, -25C (-13F)	0P-3978
PROTECTION, CYLINDER ROD	0P-3940
STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-4782
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	599-6402
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	648-7051
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
FILM GP "MADE IN BRAZIL"	554-1057
LIGHTING, WARNING	355-3059
MIRRORS, REARVIEW, EXTERNAL	354-5413
GUARD, TRANSMISSION	355-2660
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-4505

#### **STANDARD EQUIPMENT**

#### **POWERTRAIN**

CAT C4.4 turbo- charged diesel engine

with glow-plug

heater

Dual element air cleaner

Fuel filter/water separator/electronic

priming pump and water indicator

Three-speed throttle switch including

**ELECTRICAL** 

24-volt starting and charging system

alternator

(2) Maintenance free batteries -

750 CCA

Halogen working lights - canopy mounted

**ECOMODE** 

Dual propel pumps - 1 for drum and

1 for tires

Dual braking systems (service &

parking, drum only)

Two-speed hydrostatic transmission

Limited slip differential

(2 front-facing and 2 rear-facing)

Backup alarm and forward warning horn

Product link ready Beacon ready

**OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT** 

ROPS/FOPS platform

Four heavy-duty isolation mounts

Platform handrails/guardrails

Power steering

Adjustable tilt-steering column

Adjustable, rotating suspension seat

Rear view camera with display

Retractable seat belt

-engine oil pressure gauge

-engine coolant temperature gauge

-alternator charge

-fuel level gauge

-service hour meter

-engine RPM

-ground speed, vibe speed

-fuel rate gauge

Page 2

Adjustable, padded arm rest for propel lever operation On-board display with audible warning alarm and interface for: -hydraulic oil temperature gauge -engine load gauge -basic compaction measurement Lockable, vandalism guard for on-board display

12-volt power point

#### **COOLING**

Premixed 50% concentration of extended life coolant with freeze protection

to -37C (-35F)

#### **DRUMS**

Smooth drum 2134 mm (84") wide x 1534 mm (60.4") diameter

Dual amplitude with single frequency

Dual, pod-style eccentric weight

housings

Front adjustable steel scraper

## OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Locking composite engine enclosure Sealed-for-life hitch bearings Sight gauges: -coolant level -hydraulic oil level

Hydraulic tank locking cap Articulated frame with safety lock Transport tie-down and lift points

Fuel tank with lockable cap Quick connect hydraulic pressure test ports SOS ports: -engine -hydraulic -coolant

Universal bumper